

**PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT**

ITB Number: 21-101333
ITB Name: Reindeer Drive Water Main (Multiyear Contract)

ITB Opening: August 13, 2021 @3:00PM
Price Schedule Opening: August 30, 2021 @ 2:00PM
Agent: Willie Moon

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
				<i>GS Construction, Inc.</i>		<i>Reynolds Constructions</i>	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	125,000.00	125,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00
2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	350,000.00	350,000.00	140,000.00	140,000.00
3	NPDES MONITORING AND REPORTING	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,120.00	6,120.00
4	ORANGE BARRIER FENCE (Tr)	LF	1,000	1.35	1,350.00	4.50	4,500.00
5	CONSTRUCTION EXIT (Co)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,475.00	4,950.00
6A	SILT FENCE – TYPE S (Sd1-S)	LF	500	3.60	1,800.00	7.50	3,750.00
6B	SILT FENCE – TYPE NS (Sd1-NS)	LF	2,100	3.15	6,615.00	3.75	7,875.00
7	ROCK FILTER DAM (Rd)	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	190.00	950.00
8A	STONE RIPRAP TYPE I, 24" IN PLACE	CY	110	180.00	19,800.00	260.00	28,600.00
8B	STONE RIPRAP TYPE III, 12" IN PLACE	CY	210	90.00	18,900.00	123.00	25,830.00
9	STRAW BALES (Cd-Hb)	EA	50	9.00	450.00	95.00	4,750.00
10	INLET SEDIMENT TRAP (Sd2-P)	EA	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	280.00	4,200.00
11	COMPOST SOCKS FOR CHECK DAM (Cd-Fs)	EA	50	180.00	9,000.00	250.00	12,500.00
12	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL BLANKET AND MATTING (RECP)	SY	100	9.00	900.00	2.80	280.00
13A	MULCHING - DISTURBED AREA STABILIZATION (Ds-1)	SY	4,000	0.45	1,800.00	1.35	5,400.00
13B	PERMANENT SEEDING / VEGETATION - DISTURBED AREA STABILIZATION (Ds-3)	SY	3,000	2.25	6,750.00	1.50	4,500.00
14	SOD - FINAL STABILIZATION (Ds-4), WHERE DIRECTED BY OWNER	SY	1,000	25.00	25,000.00	16.50	16,500.00
15	SIDEWALK RESTORATION	SY	1,000	95.00	95,000.00	84.00	84,000.00
16	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER RESTORATION	LF	400	45.00	18,000.00	50.00	20,000.00
17	GRANITE CURB REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	300	40.00	12,000.00	80.00	24,000.00
18	FREE BORE	LF	3,600	5.00	18,000.00	5.00	18,000.00
19A	ROADWAY RESTORATION - 1 1/2" MILL AND 1 1/2" ASPHALT TOP OVERLAY	SY	17,000	45.00	765,000.00	21.00	357,000.00
19B	ROADWAY RESTORATION - 1 1/2" ASPHALT TOP	SY	17,000	13.00	221,000.00	15.75	267,750.00
19C	ROADWAY RESTORATION - 4" BINDER	SY	17,000	20.00	340,000.00	60.00	1,020,000.00
19D	ROADWAY RESTORATION - 10" GAB	SY	9,700	5.00	48,500.00	27.50	266,750.00
19E	ROADWAY RESTORATION - 8" CONCRETE BASE	SY	9,700	120.00	1,164,000.00	96.00	931,200.00

**PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT**

20	PAINTING TRAFFIC STRIPE / ARROWS / MARKINGS	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,500.00	50,500.00
21A	1.5" COPPER TUBING TYPE K, INCLUDES FITTINGS	LF	350	40.00	14,000.00	64.00	22,400.00
21B	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP), INCLUDES FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS / COLLARS - CLASS 350	LF	14,500	190.00	2,755,000.00	162.00	2,349,000.00
21C	8" RESTRAINED JOINT (RJ) DIP, INCLUDES FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS / COLLARS - CLASS 350	LF	3,800	205.00	779,000.00	170.00	646,000.00
21D	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (DIP), INCLUDES FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS / COLLARS - CLASS 350	LF	3,150	250.00	787,500.00	305.00	960,750.00
21E	16" RESTRAINED JOINT (RJ) DIP, INCLUDES FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS / COLLARS - CLASS 350	LF	450	265.00	119,250.00	310.00	139,500.00
22B	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY 8" X 8"	EA	4	8,500.00	34,000.00	6,790.00	27,160.00
22E	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY 8" X 6"	EA	2	8,000.00	16,000.00	6,185.00	12,370.00
22F	TAPPING SLEEVE & VALVE ASSEMBLY 16" X 16"	EA	2	16,000.00	32,000.00	19,900.00	39,800.00
23	GROUT-FILL EXISTING WATERLINE (ALL SIZES)	CY	400	350.00	140,000.00	510.00	204,000.00
24	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	4	2,250.00	9,000.00	465.00	1,860.00
25A	JACK AND BORE - 8" CARRIER PIPE IN 18" STEEL CASING	LF	550	325.00	178,750.00	445.00	244,750.00
25B	JACK AND BORE - 16" CARRIER PIPE IN 30" STEEL CASING	LF	550	450.00	247,500.00	560.00	308,000.00
26	8-MIL POLYETHYLENE SLEEVE FOR 8" AND 16" DIP	LF	650	25.00	16,250.00	5.00	3,250.00
27	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EA	6	4,500.00	27,000.00	2,880.00	17,280.00
28A	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX AND EXTENSION	EA	65	2,100.00	136,500.00	4,675.00	303,875.00
28B	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX AND EXTENSION	EA	5	7,500.00	37,500.00	13,625.00	68,125.00
29	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND VALVE	EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	3,150.00	15,750.00
30	NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	45	5,500.00	247,500.00	9,875.00	444,375.00
31	TRANSFER WATER SERVICE	EA	250	1,500.00	375,000.00	1,960.00	490,000.00
32	REPLACE EXISTING WATER METER AND METER BOX	EA	175	1,000.00	175,000.00	1,160.00	203,000.00
33	RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER SERVICE	EA	100	1,500.00	150,000.00	1,115.00	111,500.00

**PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING
EVALUATION REPORT**

34	REMOVAL OF UNSUITABLE SOIL AND REPLACEMENT WITH SUITABLE SOIL	CY	1,500	50.00	75,000.00	121.00	181,500.00
35	ROCK EXCAVATION AND REPLACEMENT WITH SUITABLE SOIL	CY	1,500	50.00	75,000.00	75.00	112,500.00
36	TESTING LABORATORY SERVICES	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	28,100.00	28,100.00
37	TREE REMOVAL	EA	5	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,800.00	14,000.00
38	AIR RELEASE VALVES WITH VAULT	EA	2	10,000.00	20,000.00	15,110.00	30,220.00
BASE PRICE TOTAL					9,782,365.00		10,588,970.00
39	OWNER ALLOWNACE				900,000.00		900,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					10,682,365.00		11,488,970.00
Number of Bids Received: 3				3			
LSBE Participation Benchmark /GFE (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes	
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes	
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No)				Yes		Yes	
Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No)				No		No	
NOTES - DETAIL JUSTIFICATION							
<p>* Non-Responsive Southeastern Site Development - Failure to provide a Utility Manager's Certificate.</p>							

Jabari Jackson Digitally signed by Jabari Jackson
Date: 2021.09.08 13:37:18 -04'00'

Witness Signature

Willie Moon Digitally signed by Willie Moon
Date: 2021.09.08 13:41:44 -04'00'

Agent Signature